
8.-7 44
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS VI.—NATIVE DEPARTMENT—continued.

item. 1915-16.
NATIVE DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No. 22—continued.
1 Salaries—continued. £ £

General Division. £
1 at £108 ... ... 108
lat £84 ... ... 84

192
Judges of Native Land Court.

1 at £850 (Chief Judge) ... ... 850
4 at £700 ... ... 2,800
4 at £600 ... ... 2,400

6,050

Other Charges for and incidental to—
2 Audit fees for inspection of accounts ... ...
3 Expenses of Native Interpreters' Examination Board
4 j Freight and cartage ... .. ...
5 ; Fuel, light, and cleaning ... ... ...
6 Printing and stationery and office requisites
7 i Rent
8 Temporary Assistance —

Assessors
Extra clerks
Interpreters

9 Travelling allowances and expenses ... ...
10 ! Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

18,109
50
25

150
150
900
350

100
300

50
3,600

100

5,775
Total—Vote No. 22 ... 23,884

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

IVOTE No. 23.
Charges for and incidental to—

1 Legal expenses
2 Legal expenses incurred by former Native owners oi

Waiohau No. 1b Block, of which they were deprived
by a fraudulent sale, and which is now held by a
subsequent bona fide purchaser under the Land
Transfer Act

3 Payment of deficiencies in Law Trust Account and
fees of E. A. Welch, late Registrar, South Island
Native Land Court District

4 Payment to Ohinemuri County Council for water
supplied to Native settlements on the banks of
the Ohinemuri River

5 , Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...
6 ! Purchase of typewriters ... ...
7 Services of Mr. C. B. Morrison : Drafting Native

Land AmendmentBill, drawing series of clauses for
Native Land Claims Adjustment Bill, drafting
Rating Act Amendment Bill, and drafting West
Coast Settlement Act Amendment Bill during
session of 1914 ... ...

8 Telephones

200

454

50

50
700
150

76
75

Total—Vote No. 23 ... 1,755

TOTAL OF CLASS VI .... £2, ,639


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

