## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VI.—NATIVE DEPARTMENT—continued.

NATIVE DEPARTS  E. No. 22—continued.  GENERAL  1 at £108 1 at £84  JUDGES OF NATIV 1 at £850 (Chief Judge) 4 at £700 4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpreted and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery at Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	Division VE LAND ( CCIDENTAL of accounts preters' E:	COURT TO— s xaminatic	\$50 2,800 2,400 	£  192  6,050  18,109  50 25 150 150 900 350	£
GENERAL  GENERAL  1 at £108  1 at £84  JUDGES OF NATIV  1 at £850 (Chief Judge)  4 at £700  4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpretable from the second state of the second st	CIDENTAL of accounts preters' E: and office re	TO— s xaminatic	108 84 850 2,800 2,400 	192 6,050 18,109 50 25 150 150 900	£
Judges of Nativ  1 at £850 (Chief Judge) 4 at £700 4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpretation of Expenses of Native Interpretation and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery and Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	CIDENTAL of accounts preters' E: and office re	TO— s xaminatic	108 84 850 2,800 2,400 	6,050 18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
JUDGES OF NATIV 1 at £850 (Chief Judge) 4 at £700 4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpretable and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery and Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	TE LAND (  SCIDENTAL of accounts preters' E: and office re	TO— s xaminatic	84 850 2,800 2,400 	6,050 18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
JUDGES OF NATIV  1 at £850 (Chief Judge)  4 at £700  4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interprete and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery and Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	TE LAND (  SCIDENTAL of accounts preters' E: and office re	TO— s xaminatic	850 2,800 2,400 	6,050 18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
1 at £850 (Chief Judge) 4 at £700 4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interprete and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery ar Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	CCIDENTAL of accounts preters' Es and office re	TO— s xaminatic	2,800 2,400 on Board 	6,050 18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
1 at £850 (Chief Judge) 4 at £700 4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interprete and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery ar Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	CCIDENTAL of accounts preters' Es and office re	TO— s xaminatic	2,800 2,400 on Board 	18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
4 at £700 4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interprete and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery and Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	CCIDENTAL of accounts preters' Es ad office re	TO— s xaminatio	2,800 2,400 on Board 	18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
4 at £600  HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpreteght and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery at Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	CCIDENTAL of accounts preters' Es nd office re	TO— s xaminatio	2,400 on Board 	18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
HER CHARGES FOR AND IN Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpreted freight and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery an Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	coldental of accounts preters' E:  nd office re 	TO— s xaminatio	on Board	18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpretable Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery at Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	of accounts preters' Es nd office re	s xaminatio	•••	18,109 50 25 150 150 900	
Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpretable Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery at Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	of accounts preters' Es nd office re	s xaminatio	•••	50 25 150 150 900	
Audit fees for inspection of Expenses of Native Interpretable Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery at Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	of accounts preters' Es nd office re	s xaminatio	•••	25 150 150 900	
Expenses of Native Interpreted and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery and Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	preters' E: nd office re	xaminatic	•••	25 150 150 900	
Freight and cartage Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery ar Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	 nd office re  	••	•••	150 150 900	
Fuel, light, and cleaning Printing and stationery at Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	nd office re  	equisites		150 900	
Printing and stationery at Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including	nd office re  	equisites		900	
Rent Temporary Assistance— Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including		•••			
Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including					
Assessors Extra clerks Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including			1		
Interpreters Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including				100	
Travelling allowances and Contingencies, including			ا	300	
Contingencies, including			••• 1	2 600	
Contingenties, Incident	unforeses	 n evnend	iture in-	3,600	
Contingencies, includin cidental to the other i	ms of the	vote		100	
				5,775	
Тотат	OTE No.	22		0,770	23,88
MISCELLANEOUTE No. 23.	US SERV	ICES.			
HARGES FOR AND INCIDENT	TAL TO-			+	
Legal expenses	•••			50	
Legal expenses incurred by Waiohau No. 18 Block, by a fraudulent sale, as subsequent bona fide	of which t nd which	they were is now h	deprived leld by a		
Transfer Act	···	•••	•••	200	
Payment of deficiencies i	in Law T	rust Acco	unt and		
fees of E. A. Welch, la Native Land Court Dist		rar, Sout	n Island	151	
		Council fo	r water	454	
the Ohinemuri River	•••	***		50	
Postage, telegrams, and re	ent of box	es		700	
Purchase of typewriters				150	
Rating Act Amendmen	t Bill a	nt Dill, nd draftir	oraning o West		
session of 1914				76	
		•••		75	
Telephones	ote No.	23			1,75
]	Payment to Ohinemuri supplied to Native sethe Ohinemuri River Postage, telegrams, and refurchase of typewriters Services of Mr. C. B. In Land Amendment Bill, Native Land Claims Rating Act Amendment Coast Settlement Act session of 1914 Telephones	Payment to Ohinemuri County of supplied to Native settlements the Ohinemuri River  Postage, telegrams, and rent of box Purchase of typewriters  Services of Mr. C. B. Morrison:  Land Amendment Bill, drawing so Native Land Claims Adjustme Rating Act Amendment Bill, as Coast Settlement Act Amendment session of 1914  Telephones	Payment to Ohinemuri County Council for supplied to Native settlements on the latter the Ohinemuri River  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Purchase of typewriters  Services of Mr. C. B. Morrison: Drafting Land Amendment Bill, drawing series of clarative Land Claims Adjustment Bill, Rating Act Amendment Bill, and drafting Coast Settlement Act Amendment Bill session of 1914	Payment to Ohinemuri County Council for water supplied to Native settlements on the banks of the Ohinemuri River	Payment to Ohinemuri County Council for water supplied to Native settlements on the banks of the Ohinemuri River